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Try One of These Simple Recipes for Healthy Kids!

Easy Cucumber Salad (4 servings)

3 large cucumbers


1/4 cup cider vinegar


1/4 cup white vinegar

1 teaspoon salt

1/3 cup sugar

Peel and slice cucumbers. Combine all other ingredients, and then pour over cucumbers. Serve chilled. 

Source: Food Network
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Contact the school food service department to see what healthy changes we are making!  
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Try One of These Simple Recipes for Healthy Kids!
Sauteed Cabbage (4 servings)

1 small head green cabbage


1 tsp salt

2 Tbsp unsalted butter


1/2 tsp pepper

Cut cabbage in half and remove core. Slice as thinly as possible. Melt butter in a large pan. Add cabbage, salt, and pepper and sauté 10-15 minutes, until tender. 

Source: Food Network
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Contact the school food service department to see what healthy changes we are making!  

Insert phone number
[image: image28.png]


[image: image29.png]




[image: image30.png]


[image: image31.png]~ (N
N



[image: image32.png]



[image: image33.wmf]
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday

	28
	29
	30
	31
	1

	4
	5
	6
	7
	8

	11
	12
	13
	14
	15

	18
	19
	20
	21

	22


	[image: image34.wmf]25
	26

	27
	28
	29


[image: image35.wmf]
[image: image36.wmf][image: image37.png]





	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday

	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	9
	10
	11
	12
	13

	16
	17
	18
	19
	20


	23

	24

	25

	26

	27


	30
	31

	1

	2

	3








	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday

	30

	31

	1

	2

	3


	6
	7
	8
	9
	10

	13
	14
	15
	16
	17

	20
	21
	22
	23
	24

	27
	28
	29
	30
	31






	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday

	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	10
	11
	12
	13
	14

	17
	18
	19
	20
	21

	24
	25
	26
	27
	28

	3
	4
	5
	6
	7








	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday

	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	10
	11
	12
	13
	14

	17
	18
	19
	20
	21

	24
	25
	26
	27
	28

	31
	1
	2
	3
	4


Try One of These Simple Recipes for Healthy Kids!

Cheesy Spinach Casserole 
(10 servings)

2 10.75 oz cans reduced-fat condensed cream of chicken soup

1/2 cup skim milk

1 package (8 ounces) reduced-fat cream cheese, cubed


1/2 cup shredded cheddar cheese

2 10-oz packages frozen chopped spinach, thawed and squeezed dry


1/2 cup grated Parmesan cheese


4 cups herb seasoned stuffing cubes

In a large bowl, beat the soup, cream cheese, milk and Parmesan cheese until blended. Stir in cheddar cheese, stuffing cubes and spinach. Spoon into a 2-qt. baking dish coated with cooking spray. Bake, uncovered, at 350° for 35-40 minutes, until heated through. 
Source: Taste of Home
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Contact the school food service department to see what healthy changes we are making!  
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Try One of These Simple Recipes for Healthy Kids!








Pico de Gallo (6 servings)


1 cup diced red onion		


2 1/2 cups Roma tomatoes, chopped


1 jalapeno pepper, seeded and minced		


1/2 cup chopped fresh cilantro


2 limes, juiced		


1 tsp salt





Combine all ingredients. Serve with whole grain chips.	


Source: AllRecipes.com
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Contact the school food service department to see what healthy changes we are making!  


Insert phone number
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Try One of These Simple Recipes for Healthy Kids!








Apples with Almond Butter Dip (4 servings)


1/2 cup almond butter	


1 Tbsp honey		


4 apples, cored and sliced


1/2 cup almond milk	


1 tsp cinnamon





Mix together almond butter, milk, honey, and cinnamon. Serve with apple slices.


Source: “Jules du Jour” blog
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Contact the school food service department to see what healthy changes we are making!  
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Try One of These Simple Recipes for Healthy Kids!








Garlic Red Potatoes (4-6 servings)


2 lb red potatoes, chopped


1/2 tsp salt			


2 tsp minced garlic	


1 Tbsp Parmesan cheese		


2 Tbsp lemon juice		


2 Tbsp olive oil	





Preheat oven to 350 degrees. Combine oil, garlic, salt and lemon juice. Toss potatoes with mixture, place in 8x8 dish, and sprinkle with cheese. Bake for 30-40 minutes, stirring frequently. 


Source: AllRecipes.com
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Contact the school food service department to see what healthy changes we are making!  
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Try One of These Simple Recipes for Healthy Kids!





Baked Acorn Squash (2 servings)


1 acorn squash		


1 Tbsp butter		


2 Tbsp brown sugar





Preheat oven to 400 degrees. Cut squash in half and scoop out seeds. Coat each half with butter and fill each with 1 Tbsp sugar. Place squash cut-side up in a baking dish filled with 1/4” water. Bake for 1 hour, until tender. 


Source: SimplyRecipes.com
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Try One of These Simple Recipes for Healthy Kids!





Kale Chips (4-6 servings)


1 bunch kale


2 Tbsp olive oil


Salt





Preheat oven to 350 degrees. Chop kale into bite-sized (1”) pieces. Place in a large bowl and drizzle with oil. Toss kale to coat evenly. Lay kale in a single layer on parchment paper-lined baking sheet. Sprinkle with salt. Bake 12 minutes, cool, and serve. 


Source: Huffington Post
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Contact the school food service department to see what healthy changes we are making!  
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Try One of These Simple Recipes for Healthy Kids!





Cranberry Orange Walnut Salad 


(6 servings)


1 head red leaf lettuce		


1/4 cup olive oil


1 head romaine lettuce		


2 Tbsp balsamic vinegar


1/2 cup dried cranberries	salt and pepper to taste


1/2 cup chopped walnuts


8 oz mandarin oranges





Wash lettuce and cut into bite-sized pieces. Toss together lettuce, cranberries, walnuts, and oranges. Whisk together oil, vinegar, salt, and pepper. Drizzle dressing over salad, toss, and serve. Source: Yummly
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Contact the school food service department to see what healthy changes we are making!  
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Try One of These Simple Recipes for Healthy Kids!





Beet Pancakes (6 servings)


1 cup all-purpose flour	


1 1/4 cup milk


3/4 cup whole wheat flour	


1/3 cup plain Greek yogurt


3 Tbsp light brown sugar	


1 large egg


1 Tbsp baking powder	


3 Tbsp unsalted butter, melted


1/2 tsp kosher salt	


1 tsp vanilla extract


2 medium beets, roasted & pureed (about 3/4 cups)	





Sift together first 5 ingredients, flour through salt. Whisk together remaining ingredients. Add dry to wet ingredients and stil until just combined. Drop about 2 Tbsp of pancake batter on hot griddle and cook 3 minutes on each side. Serve.


Source: Weelicious.com
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Try One of These Simple Recipes for Healthy Kids!





Strawberry-Banana Smoothie 


(2 servings)


10 oz fresh strawberries, stems removed


2 ripe bananas		


1 cup ice cubes


2 Tbsp honey		


3/4 cup milk or yogurt





Wash strawberries and remove banana peels. Place all ingredients in a blender. Blend and serve. Source: Cooks.com
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